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Mornington

Wednesday 18th November 2020

Racel Highview Accounting Mornington Plate 2025m 1:00 pm
Race2  Cranbourne Fencing Plate 1200m 1:35 pm
Race 3 Modtech Plate 1200m 2:10 pm
Race 4 thebigscreencompany.com.au Plate 1500m 2:45 pm
Race 5 Musk Creek Farm Handicap 2025m 3:20 pm
Race 6  Racetrack Veterinary Services Hep 2025m 3:55 pm
Race 7  NEDS Handicap 1500m 4:30 pm
Race 8 Oasis Turf Handicap 1200m 5:05 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Highview Accounting Mornington Plate 2025m VIC: 1:00 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $700. QLD: 12:00 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 11:30 am
Straight: 200m. SA: 12:30 pm

WA: 10:00 am

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Fezforsure Blinkers off again, 3. Prosecutor Nose roll first time, 6. Rose Dior Winkers off first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fezforsure (NZ) Lewis German David Cave 2005800255 36:0-1-3 $23868 0% 11% 1 595
2. Handsome Fighter Chris Caserta Shawn Mathrick 4678575499 18:0-0-2 $17,091 0% 11% 6 595
3. Prosecutor Noel Callow Shea Eden 6322633456 10:0-4-3 $38125 0% 70% 2 595
4. Spirit Of The Cape (NZ) Jordan Childs Patrick Keane 3788546505 8:0-0-0 $5986 0% 0% 5 595
5. Love The Look Jason Maskiell Wendy Kelly 143s7 3:0-0-1 $4590 0% 33% 4 575
6. Rose Dior Ben Allen Gavin Bedggood 5705 3:0-0-0 $1625 0% 0% 3 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“" 2. Handsome Fighter 6 a-i-

‘n" 4. Spirit Of The Cape 5 @,

h" 5. Love The Look 4 *:
v’ 6. Rose Dior 3 é

3. Prosecutor 2 N

n" 1. Fezforsure 1 0

Race Direction <

1

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit
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. FEZFO RSU RE Ira:(nerLDav.id GCave s Ea'rrier 1 23 868
ockey Lewis German 59.5kg rizemoney $23,
ﬁ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Pour Moi Dam Ferazzure
preeder Cambridge Hunt Ltd & Est Late J D Gerogett Career36:0-13 12 Mths 180-2-2 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Band, Red Sleeves, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-0-1  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 L German 59.5 1 $26.00 Love The Look 57.5kg 2.50L 2:10.51 3 5
10 of 11 CRAN  Thu 290ct20 2060m MDN-SW Good4 M Cartwright 595 9 $91 Prince Romany 57.0kg 9.60L 2:10.31 1 1
110f 11 CRAN  Sun 110ct20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 59.5 5 $101 Baglioni 57.0kg 8.60L 1:25.32 8 9
80f12 GEEL  Fri15May20 2440m MDN-SW Good4 B Higgins 58.5 4 $26 Sir Marengo 58.5kg 8.75L 2:34.63 1 1
10 of 11 SPEN  Thu 7May20 1610m MDN-SW Soft7  C Rawiller 58.5 7 $101 Blue Ocean 58.5kg 12.80L 1:41.58 1 4
— Trainer Shawn Mathrick Barrier 6
n HANDSOM E FIGHTER Jockey Chris Caserta 59.5kg Prizemoney $17,091
j 4 year old black gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Siren of the Nile
Breeder Mr P V Kell . ) . .
Owners B Mathrick,yKJ Longmuir, M M Longmuir & S Denadic C.areer. 18002 12 Mths'17.0—0—1 st Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Purple, Black Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11.0-0-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 6 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 C Caserta 59.5 6 $7.00 Love The Look 57.5kg 4.10L 2:10.51 5 6
60of11 BET3  Mon 16Nov20 2200m MDN-SW Good3 C Caserta 595 1  $12 Able Warrior 59.5kg 7.35L 2:19.82 6 7
70f10 CRAN Fri6Nov20  2060m MDN-SW Good4 B Higgins 59.5 10  $26 Exalted Crown 58.0kg 5.60L 2:11.85 1 1
80of14 CRAN Thu290ct20 1600m 4YUMDN-SW Good4 B Higgins 58.5 7  $18 Not For Izzy 58.5kg 5.05L 1:38.21 8§ 7
50f12 SWAN Sun110ct20 1600m MDN-SW Good3 D Holland 595 5 $6.501T3f}ell\llallee Route 59.5kg 2.25L 7 5
B PROSECUTOR Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 2
b Jockey Noel Callow 59.5kg Prizemoney $38,125
:“. 4.year old grey—bay gelding (mgle) Win Range - W&P% 0-70
: Sire Star Witness Dam War Attitude
g;‘;ﬁgfsfccgrgiﬁsﬁni gtJ“dk Fa”;‘FPtZ #tg sl bt (o s H gy o C37€€7 10043 12 Miths 11043 15t Up 2010 2nd Up 20-1-1
Balmoral Lodge (Mg Mis KE Thamas) S Firm 0000 Good 6022 Soft4021  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of6 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 N Callow 59.5 2 $2.00 Love The Look 57.5kg 9.10L 2:10.51 4 3
30f10 CRAN Fri6Nov20  2060m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 59.5 8 $5.50 Exalted Crown 58.0kg 1.35L 2:11.85 4 3
20f11 MOE  Fri160ct20  1600m MDN-SW Soft7 N Callow 59.5 10 $3.20 Shy Doll 57.5kg 1.75L 1:43.12 7 5
20f10 KYNE Sun40ct20  1469m MDN-SW Softe  J Allen 59.5 8 $2.15F Cyclone Sally 57.5kg 5.75L 1:29.35 3 4
60f13 SALE  Thu 24Sep20 1615m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mcneil 59.5 9 $7.50 Ain'tnodeeldun 57.0kg 6.95L 1:38.49 4 2
f“‘ Trainer Patrick Keane Barrier 5
044 n SPIRIT OF THE CAPE Jockey Jordan Childs 59.5kg Prizemoney $5,986
kel lei)rlsacrhzlgmb%i?ﬁlgf% e Win Range - Wap% 00
Breeder Miss C A Marshall . . . .
Owners A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre & M Ottobre C.areer. 80-0-0 12 Mth.s 6:0-0-1 1st UP 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up .3.0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue And Purple Diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6  MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 J Childs 59.5 5 $9.00 Love The Look 57.5kg 2.60L 2:10.51 1 1
70f11 MOE  Mon9Nov20 1600m MDN-SW Good3 B Allen 59.5 10  $13 Goldenrod 59.5kg 4.50L 1:39.15 11 11
80f13 KYNE Sun40ct20 1875m MDN-SW Soft5  C Newitt 59.5 6  $51 Wise Dragon 57.0kg 17.35L 1:58.02 5 4
80of13 SALE  Thu 24Sep20 1415m MDN-SW Good4 B Allen 59.5 12 $71 Miss Conduct 55.0kg 4.80L 1:26.91 12 11
40f 14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1620m MDN-SW Good4 ) Martin 59.5 3 $3.20 Diabolical 57.5kg 5.70L 1:40.52 3 4
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f" B LOVE THE LOOK Trainer Wendy Kelly Barrier 4
B Jockey Jason Maskiell 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,590
» '*-ﬁ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 2025m W&P% 0-33
®. ™ Sire So You Think Dam Miss Shamardal
g;‘;ﬁ:re:l?frggyhrfg glIJ\AS:sP\t/yl\htgayne Career30-0-1 12 Mths41:0-1 1stUp20-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Emerald Green Star, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof6 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 ) Maskiell 57.5 4 $3.70 Love The Look 57.5kg 2.50L 2:10.51 2 2
40f12 CRAN Fri6Nov20  1500m F&M MDN-SW Good4  C Newitt 580 5  $14 Flying Mascot 56.5kg 5.751 1:31.51 33
30f10 BET3  Mon 120ct20 1600m F&M MDN-SW Good4  J Maskiell 580 2 $21 Mazy Motion 58.0kg 1.35L 1:42.03 1 2
3of5 WFM  Fri3Apr20  1175m OPEN-BT Synth  H Bowman n/a Mr Reckless n/a 2.50L 1:12.16
70f8 KEMB Sat21Mar20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L Magorrian 56.5 6  $21 Readathon 56.5kg 6.80L 1:24.71 7 8
- n ROSE DIOR Trainer Gavin Bedggood Barrier 3
_ _ Jockey Ben Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,625
« 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
CEE  Sire Fighting Sun Dam Refuge
gwrelgfsr I\I/IB?SSII(nF?aTz:’l(yFiArrTJ J Cohen, Mrs K J Radford, Mrs J A Macdonald, W Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
MacDonald, M Flaherty, K D Hickey, P M Schols, T Simpson, R W Walter, M Young, J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Guinan, L F Schroeter, C Mead & P D Quanchi Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Silver Spot With Black Howling Wolf, Double Armbands, Seams
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f6 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Mdn-sw Good4 B Allen 56.0 3 $12.00 Love The Look 57.5kg 6.10L 2:10.51 6 4
70f 11 KYNE  Fri13Nov20  1850m MDN-SW Soft7  J Benbow 56.0 2 $18 Lunatic Fringe 57.5kg 14.85L 1:59.79 6 4
12 0f 12 CRAN  Fri6Nov20  1500m F&M MDN-SW Good4  J Maskiell 56.5 6  $21 Flying Mascot 56.5kg 11.40L 1:31.51 11 11
50f7 CRAN Fri90ct20  1400m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7  J Maskiell 570 6  $21 Mussenphere 57.0kg 3.25L 1:28.2 77
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Race 2 Cranbourne Fencing Plate 1200m VIC: 1:35 pm
Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 1:35 pm
10th $700. QLD: 12:35 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 12:05 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 10:35 am

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Alterno Blinkers off first time, visors first time, 4. Warlist Blinkers first time, gelded, tongue tie
first time, 5. Divine Wit Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, tongue tie first time, 7. Manu Bay Blinkers first time,
cross-over nose band first time, tongue tie first time, 11. Lariat Ear muffs off first time, nose roll first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alterno Michael Carson Gary Carson 3576635266 9:0-1-1 $14260 0% 22% 3 595
2. Glorious Express Damian Lane Pat Carey 45893 3:0-0-1 $3840 0% 33% 4 595
3. Magnus A Go Go Jamie Mott Pat Carey 23945784 6:0-0-1 $9670 0% 17% 1 595
4. Warlist Lewis German Gary Carson 6s0 1:0-0-0 $700 0% 0% 2 595
5. Divine Wit Jake Noonan David & Coral Feek 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 58
6. Doctor Rick (NZ) Jack Martin Pat Carey 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 58

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

9. Ramu Harry Grace (al.5)  Vanda Chapple Fahler 9959 2:0-0-0 $845 0% 0% 8 575

10. Special Treats Brian Park Mark C Webb 7350526750 6:0-1-1 $12390 0% 33% 9 575

11. Lariat Ben Allen Ciaron Maher & David ~ 13s4 2:0-0-1 $3840 0% 50% 5 56
Eustace

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

F 10. Special Treats 9 .ﬁ.‘.

h" 9. Ramu 8 hﬁ

‘“" 6. Doctor Rick 7 6

h" 5. Divine Wit Wil

‘n" 11. Lariat 5 @
h" 2. Glorious Express 4 (iﬁ

F 1. Alterno 3 .'.

h" 4. Warlist 2 B

h" 3. Magnus A Go Go 1 3:

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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: ALTERNO
."‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Bec Said No Credit
Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Trainer Gary Carson Barrier 3
Jockey Michael Carson 59.5kg Prizemoney $14,260
Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Owners Orbis Bloodstock (Mgr: W L Hui) E.a'eeor_ 3831 éz “ﬂtz_solf:g'l'z ;Stﬂug'fozg'f'l ﬁ"d Ung(;obobo
Colours Red, Green Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap irm U.90-9- f’o L Ot 3:0-0- eavy 2U-U-
Jockey 10:0-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 M Carson 59.5 3 $18.00 Lariat 56.0kg 1.70L 1:11.75 5 5
70f10 MOE  Sun23Aug20 2087m MDN-SW Heavyl0 M Carson 595 9 $5 Place Me Right 59.5kg 9.90L 2:19. 8 7
60of9 CRAN Sun16Aug20 1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Carson 595 5 $7 Painted Black 59.5kg 5.00L 1:42.91 9 7
60f12 CRAN Wed 5Aug20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 M Carson 59.5 3 $10 Wertheimer 57.0kg 4.20L 1:21.35 8§ 8
30f10 SALE  Sun26Jul20 1200m MDN-SW Soft7 M Carson 595 4 $131§1§%§ration Gap 59.5kg 1.20L 5 5
A n Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 4
m GLORIOUS EXPRESS Jockey Damian Lane 59.5kg Prizemoney $3,840
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
- Sire Zoustar Dam Aeronwy J
preeer Hestet Bloodstock Career30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours Green, Red Chevrons, White And Red Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 D lLane 59.5 4 $6.00 Lariat 56.0kg 2.00L 1:11.75 4 6
80of 10 SAND Wed 11Dec19 1500m MDN-SW Good4 D Lane 570 10  $15Right You Are 57.0kg 8.45L 1:32.49 9 10
90f12 SAND Wed 4Dec19 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 ) Martin 580 1 $311§31|g%%ur De Coeur 58.0kg 5.55L 6 5
30f8  MORN Mon 18Nov19 1200m MDN-SW Good3  J Martin 570 8 $2.80F Teebo 56.5kg 275L 11163 7 6
40f10 CTRN  Mon 11Nov19 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 C Gaudray n/a Busby n/a 2.10L 47.35
B MAGNUS A Go Go Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 1
fj"“” ) ] Jockey Jamie Mott 59.5kg Prizemoney $9,670
[ 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sl 1% Sire Magnus Dam Go Ruby Go
gwﬁgfsrm/ll’ Ebjei\lflecttKrl\]/Ii%hEtllera M Farrelly, Ms J L Gibson, W J Granger, R M Career 60-0-1 12 Mths 7.0-1-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Martorella, A ) Mitchell, D Murkies, 1) O'Malley. R C Penman. b M Wikon, RF  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Shephard The Big Yin (Mgr: G A Buckley), Hancox Bloodstock Go Ruby Go (Mgr: Ms Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
S F Hancox) & Olive Tree Three (Mgr: K A Davies)
Colours Pink And White Quarters, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 ) Mott 59.5 1 $5.50 Lariat 56.0kg 0.20L 1:11.75 1 1
30f14 MOE  Mon9Nov20 1200m 4YUMDN-SW Good4 P Moloney 585 11 $261C1|'207\/§/ned Monarch 56.5kg 2.75L 1 1
90f14 BEND Wed 280ct20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 M Rodd 595 5 $211gg'%gle Takeover 59.5kg 5.10L 6 12
40f12 KYNE Sun40ct20  1212m MDN-SW Soft6  J Martin 585 1 $26 Sigrid 65k 375 113.09 10 10
70f12 PAKE  Thu 16Apr20 1200m MDN-SW Soft5  J Mcneil 58.0 7  $51 Office Jim 58.0kg 8.00L 1:12.86 8 9
k n WARLIST Trainer Gary Carson Barrier 2
. Jockey Lewis German 59.5kg Prizemoney $700
- - 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L __" Sire Warhorse Dam Second Glance
Breeder Mr J R Pate
Owners J R Pate & Mrs SA Pate ?"eeor_ 38 8 0 éz Nclltq,soz(')ooo 0 ;Stﬂuo'folgg 0 ﬁ"d U"O(,)(')OOOOO
Colours Green, Red Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d L.U-U- Rt V.U-U- eavy U-U-U-
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 L German 59.5 2 $51.00 Lariat 56.0kg 3.05L 1:11.75 9 9
10 of 10 YARR  Fri 20Dec19 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Carson 58.0 5 $101 Snowfire 58.0kg 34.35L 1:11.03 10 10
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: B DIVI NE WIT Trainer David & Coral Feek Barrier 6
ANl Jockey Jake Noonan 58.0kg
11 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Buon Auspicio
Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners J Van De Pol, G S Parker, P Chiaravalle, S Zimmerman, Mrs C FlRST STARTER
Zimmerman, J N Fa'oliu, Ms R F Murtagh, S E Finlay, D M Spry, M Roberts, J G
Kendler, N Brohier, H S Hage, A Stavroudakis, P J Gorman, A J Dennis, Mrs R
Courtney, Lords of Canning & Feek Racing
Colours Gold And White Stripes, Cherry Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4  J Noonan 58.0 6 $3.60 Lariat 56.0kg 2.75L 1:11.75 22
- n Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 7
DOCTOR RICK Jockey Jack Martin 58.0kg
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Pentire Dam Canzano
Breeder Sustainable Thoroughbred Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners Full Circle Thoroughbreds FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, Royal Blue Full Circle, Halved Sleeves, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 J Martin 58.0 7 $31.00 Lariat 56.0kg 6.05L 1:11.75 7 8
& n RAM U Trainer Vanda Chapple Fahler Barrier 8
_ Jockey Harry Grace 57.5kg Prizemoney $845
[ . 4 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"M Sire Jungle Ruler Dam Bombora Bias
Breeder Mr C Bruechert Career20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mrs V Chapple-Fahler Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Pink Shamrock And Sleeves, Gold Cap Irim LH0-U- 0@ U:0-L- oft LY=4- €avy U0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 H Grace 57.5  8$101.00 Lariat 56.0kg 7.30L 1:11.75 3 4
90f13 PAKE Thu5Nov20 1400m MDN-SW Softe  H Grace 575 2 $81 Hesontherun 59.5kg 7.95L 1:28.72 3 4
90f10 PAKE Mon 31Aug20 1000m MDN-SW Synth  H Grace 575 6  $61 Thala 55.0kg 25.85L 59.07 9 9
L SPECIAL TREATS Trainer Mark C Webb Barrier 9
Jockey Brian Park 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,390
- . 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
WY Sire Rubick Dam Mintbin
(B)ﬁr?gfsrTlvll\rWCatzs—sagc:Johnstone S McMaster, N R Price, P Robertson, A Career 60-1-1 12 Mths 60-1-1 - Lst Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 10-0-0
Robertson, B D Stubbs-Mills, D B Garratt & A G Roff ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Be]ge Band, Armbands And Cap Jockey 3:0-1-1 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 B Park 575 9 $16.00 Lariat 56.0kg 4.55L 1:11.75 8 7
30of11 KILM  Fri300ct20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Park 575 6 $111I31%r5()3ndin0 Dream 59.5kg 0.90L 5 4
110of 11 MOE  Thu 25Jun20 1208m 3YF MDN-SW Heavy9 B Thompson 570 4 $41 M(;sscon 57.0kg 21.40L 1:15.93 7 6
20f8 SALE  Sun15Mar20 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 B Park 570 3 $71 Jenni Sox Rox 57.0kg 0.75L 1:03.82 4 4
60of9 PAKE Thu5Mar20 1200m F&M MDN-SW Soft7 B Mertens 515 5 6 6

$101 Tan Tat Harmony 57.5kg 6.45L
1:15.09
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o Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 5
11 LARIAT Jockey Ben Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,840
SYQRL 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-50
b “#  Sire Unencumbered Dam La Reata
gwﬁgfsr ICIA[ XVWEigfkg:l?Narb Range Stud (Mgr: A M Carlile), N J Rawlings, Mrs Career 20-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1t Up 2001 2nd Up 0000
A De Ruter. H Deruiter. § Deruiter, Miss § £ Schwartz, 6 A Rawlings, Mrs E MK Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Whittaker, V C Audino, Mrs S Audino & Mrs S R Whittaker Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Star, Red And White Diamonds Sleeves, Red And White
Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 B Allen 56.0 5 $2.70 Lariat 56.0kg 0.20L 1:11.75 6 3
30f9 TRAR Sat310ct20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 T Nugent 56.0 7 $1.90F Smuggler 58.0kg 2.25L 1:05.5 4 4
40f8 SAND Wed 29Apr20 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy9 B Melham 580 1  $12 Our Playboy 60.5kg 1.90L 59.54 1 1

Mornington | Page 8



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 3 Modtech Plate 1200m VIC: 2:10 pm
Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $700. QLD: 1:10 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 12:40 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 11:10 am

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. Fillies. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 8. Starlight Scope Stallion chain first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ain't She Cute Jason Maskiell Charlotte Littlefield 22452 3:0-2-0 $13720 0% 67/% 2 57
2. Alimylife Daniel Stackhouse ~ Matt Laurie 13225563 6:0-2-2 $16,880 0% 67% 4 57
3. Diamond Dagger Lewis German Greg Eurell 34 1:0-0-0 $1,75 0% 0% 7 57
4. Glint Michael Dee Mick Price & Michael 656 1:0-0-0 $517 0% 0% 6 57

Kent (Jnr)
5. Naseema Teodore Nugent Wendy Kelly 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 57
SCRATCHED
7. Seattle Dancer Jordan Childs Michael Moroney 4654 2:0-0-0 $2150 0% 0% 1 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
10. World War Two Michael Carson Gary Carson 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 3. Diamond Dagger 7 i
h" 4, Glint 6 i
‘B" 10. World War Two 5 8

‘”," 2. Alimylife s B
F 5. Naseema 3 *,

‘“" 1. Ain't She Cute 2 é

h" 7. Seattle Dancer 1 ﬂ

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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. 1 Trainer Charlotte Littlefield Barrier 2
I AIN T SHE CUTE Jockey Jason Maskiell 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,720
3 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
= Sire No Nay Never Dam Call Me Cute
Breeder Rothwell Park N N2, N, N1
Owners Grand Syndicates Call Me Cute (Mgr: S M Lyons) Ea ree(; 3 8 3 0 22 Nclltg_so4'2003 0 ;stﬂUOROZ.O(JOl 0 flnd UpOZ.l(.)O()lOO
Colours Black, Old Gold Star, Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap irm U.90-0- 0od 2.U-£- ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3  J Maskiell 570 2 $3.10 Allmylife 57.0kg 0.20L 1:12.49 4 4
20f9  CRAN Thu290ct20 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 M Poy 555 8 $5.501C1l;a1r119ing Tracks 58.0kg 0.50L 4 3
40f8 BEND Wed70ct20 1000m MDN-SW Goodd  J Maskiell 550 3 $6 Far Enough 57.0kg 475L 5847 56
20f11 SALE  Wed 10Jun20 1105m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 ) Maskiell 560 6  $81 So Let's Toast 58.0kg 0.30L 1:04.9 7 6
',‘ n AI.I.MYI.IFE Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 4
4 ' Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,880
* R > z_yeaRr Obld I?%y fl”)g (fema:(e) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-67
ire Rubick Dam Sarawa
(B):Isﬁgfsr I\I/I<aJnH]:)r?olra:1 S[ELiIndcann D G Harford, C G Jackson, M W Ryan, W J Career 6:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-2 1t Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Darrington, R J Grubb, Boro Racing (Mgr: A Stellas) & Carringbush Parlzl(l\/llgr: m  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Laurie) Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Bottle Green, White Star And Sleeves, Bottle Green Stars, White And
Bottle Green Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 D Stackhouse  57.0 4 $4.60 Allmylife 57.0kg 0.20L 1:12.49 22
30f10 YARR Sat240ct20 1206m F&M MDN-SW Heavyl0 M Cartwright ~ 55.5 8 $2.40F Picardy 58.0kg 1.70L 1:17.45 2 3
20f7 CRAN Fri90ct20  1200m F&M MDN-SW Soft7 M Dee 555 6 $4.40 Miss Sarasota 55.5kg 0.20L 1:14.75 1 1
20f9  KYNE Tue 22Sep20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 M Dee 56.0 4 $3.60 Ellanova 56.0kg 1.75L 1:14.63 7 5
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m MDN-SW Good4  C Newitt 550 8 $4.40 Ringfort 57.5kg 2.70L 58.95 8 8
et n Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 7
DIAMOND DAGGER Jockey Lewis German 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,750
y . 3year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
= Mt Gire Shamus Award Dam Paddy's Gem
(B):Issgfsr S:)lDdLeEurG(e:;og/gazzngFSaalgTe Mrs L D Saade, Mrs L P Kent, K M Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-1  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
Vickery, Mrs § C McGint;, &PA Mcgimy ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Black Chevrons, White And Black Stars Sleeves, Cerise And Black Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 L German 570 7 $8.00 Allmylife 57.0kg 0.30L 1:12.49 6 7
40f9 MORN Sun1Nov20 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 L German 570 9 $81I?135553i‘0nate Lass 57.0kg 5.25L 8 8
F n GLINT Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 6
\ 4 Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg Prizemoney $517
A 3year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Zoustar Dam Leica Ding
gﬁ::fsr ICIA(; ?\Asrrmzzrlll:ﬂnrig C Merriman, Mrs J M Merriman, S E Merriman, M Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1t Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
Price, C M Downer, E M Whitehead, B J Abbey, M Taylor & Mrs RA Abbey  Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 M Dee 570 6 $4.40 Allmylife 57.0kg 4.80L 1:12.49 7 5
6of12 BET3  Sat13Jun20 1100m MDN-SW Softe  Z Spain 55.0 4 $4.60 Marine Belle 57.5kg 6.00L 1:06.79 5 5
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B NASEEMA Trainer Wendy Kelly Barrier 3

: o Jockey Teodore Nugent 57.0kg
-}:*E 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Dissident Dam Cotillard
Breeder Mr P G Moody

Owners K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne FIRST STARTER

Colours Gold, Emerald Green Star, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 T Nugent 57.0 3 $16.00 Allmylife 57.0kg 2.55L 1:12.49 33

" SEATTLE DANCER Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 1

Jockey Jordan Childs 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,150
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
e Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Fleur De'here
(B);Sﬁ:fsr BsaIII:yrEL?:gtsatb(I)ecsk(kutt)cPty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Career 20-0-0 12 Miths 3:0-0-0 1t Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), B & ¢  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2.0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), Kariba Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Dziedzic) & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Rapid Equine Syndicate (Mgr: N Irvine)
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f7 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 J Childs 570 1 $6.00 Allmylife 57.0kg 1.55L 1:12.49 1 1
60f8 KILM  Fri300ct20  1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 D Moor 57.0 2 $2.60F Countess Tessa 57.0kg 4.10L 1:06.15 5 4
40f9 BALL Tue21Apr20 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Good4 M Dee 570 1 $6 No Restriction 57.0kg 0.90L 58.75 31

Jockey Michael Carson 57.0kg
3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Warhorse Dam Second Glance
Breeder Mr J R Pate

| WORLD WAR TWO Trainer Gary Carson Barrier 5
®

Owners J R Pate FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, Green Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f7  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good3 M Carson 57.0 5 $26.00 Allmylife 57.0kg 5.55L 1:12.49 5 6
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Race 4 thebigscreencompany.com.au Plate 1500m
Prize $35,000. Ist $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit

Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 5. Orrong Road Barrier blanket off first time, 6. Sense Of Doubt Blinkers first time, winkers off
again, 10. Ma'chanel Ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, winkers off first time

Horse

2. Blazing Rebel
3. Hoorooroh

4, Mick 'N' Me

5. Orrong Road

6. Sense Of Doubt

1. Singleton Park (NZ)

9. Likiliku

10. Ma'chanel

11. Miss Armstrong
12. Pommy Bird

13. Three Lonh Roses

Jockey

Ben Allen

Brian Park

Will Gordon
Jamie Mott

Daniel Stackhouse

Luke Nolen

Jason Maskiell
Chris Caserta
Zac Spain
Remi Tremsal
Beau Mertens

Trainer

David Brideoake
John Keane

Eric Musgrove
Dean Binaisse

Tom Dabernig & Ben
Hayes

Phillip Stokes

Eric Musgrove
Monica Cid

Rob Blacker

Darryl Horner (Snr)
Rachael Frost

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

4259
8573378528
90
5922452335
265058542

156

609765666
785585995
07

0808

3

Career

2:0-1-0
15:0-1-3
1:0-0-0
15:0-4-2
6:0-1-0

2:0-0-0

7:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize

$4,540
$14,385
$0
$41,552
$11,075

$1,625

$3,825
$2,810
$700
$1,917
$0

NSW/TAS: 2:45 pm

QLD: 1:45 pm

NT: 1:15 pm

SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

0% 50% 5 595
0% 27% 7 595
0% 0% 4 595
0% 40% 11 595
0% 17% 8 595
0% 0% 3 58
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 9 575
0% 0% 6 575
0% 0% 1 575
0% 0% 2 575
0% 0% 10 575
SCRATCHED

h" 5. Orrong Road

‘n" 6. Sense Of Doubt

‘“" 9. Likiliku

A 2

3. Hooroorob

v 10. Ma'chanel

h" 2. Blazing Rebel

‘“" 4. Mick 'N' Me

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit

h" 12. Pommy Bird
F’ 11. Miss Armstrong

h" 13. Three Lonh Roses

h" 7. Singleton Park

11_7}
101&
9 ¢+
& @
76

-

6 i
5 ¢
4 g
3 e;'rj:&
2 6
1 @

Race Direction
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& n BLAZING REBEL

d 4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Rebel Raider Dam Street Blaze
Breeder Mr D Brideoake

Owners J M Moore, P W Williams & Mrs A H Latreille

Colours White, Light Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw
20f11 TRAR Sat310ct20 1430m MDN-SW
90f12 BEND Sun17May20 1400m 3Y MDN-SW

* [} HOOROOROB
O

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Americain Dam Blazing Best
Breeder Mrs S Thorne

Owners J R Keane & P Orlandi

Colours White, Black Horseshoe And Cap

Race Details
8of11 MORN
70f11 BEND
30f7 COLA

30f8  WMAI
70f7  MORN

Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw
Tue 25Feb20 2400m MDN-SW
Sun 16Feb20 2000m MDN-SW

Sat 8Feb20  1608m PIC-MDN-SW
Fri 24Jan20  2460m MDN-SW

‘- ] 1
* [ MICK 'N' ME
I
2 # 5 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
. L5 % Sire Old Songs Dam Zenarchie
Breeder Mr M Tsaousidis
Owners | Musgrove

Track
Good3
Soft5
Good4

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4

Good4
Soft5

Colours Pink And Grey Diamonds, Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
90f11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw
13 of 14 WARR Fri 6Nov20  1400m MDN-SW

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Toorak Toff Dam Plans

Breeder Mr H Wallace-Smith

Owners H Wallace-smith

Colours Royal Blue, White Sash And Sleeves

> ORRONG ROAD
7 5

Race Details
50f11 MORN
90f9 THEV

20f11 CRAN
20f12 BET3
40f14 WANG

Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw
Fri 300ct20  1600m MDN-SW

Sun 110ct20  1400m MDN-SW
Thu 17Sep20 1400m 4UP MDN-SW
Mon 7Sep20  1000m MDN-SW

Track

Good3 W Gordon
Good4 W Gordon

Track
Good3
Good3

Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer David Brideoake Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Allen 59.5 5 $2.90 Singleton Park 58.0kg 5.00L 1:31.44 10 8
B Allen 59.5 2 $2.80F Be Amazing 57.5kg 0.30L 1:28.01 5 3
R Mcleod 580 7 $611g§t;[¥sburg Address 58.0kg 5.50L 8 8

Trainer John Keane Barrier 7

Jockey Brian Park 59.5kg Prizemoney $14,385

Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Career 15:0-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Park 59.5  7$151.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 8.25L 1:31.44 11 10
S Tsaikos 585 9  $61 Scriba 58.0kg 6.25L 2:34.91 4 3
J Robertson 585 4 $412I$)a8t£15er Fantastic 56.5kg 5.50L 6 5
C Pace 670 1  $4 Stagecraft 67.0kg 11.00L 1:44.35
M Carson 58.5 2 $101 Dargo 57.0kg 9.45L 2:38.07 5 7

Trainer Eric Musgrove Barrier 4

Jockey Will Gordon 59.5kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

59.5  4$151.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 8.35L 1:31.44 8 9
59.5 2 $101 Let's Atom 59.5kg 13.25L 1:24.46 7 10

Trainer Dean Binaisse Barrier 11

Jockey Jamie Mott 59.5kg Prizemoney $41,552

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 15:0-4-2 12 Mths 13:0-4-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mott 59.5 11 $5.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 5.20L 1:31.44 4 2
P Moloney 505 1 $81§3a6%’[6ain Canuck 57.0kg 8.90L 8 8
P Moloney 59.5 4 $6.50 Baglioni 57.0kg 0.10L 1:25.32 4 4
P Moloney 58.5 1 $3.80F Drop The Mic 58.5kg 0.50L 1:27.14 9 9
P Moloney 585 11  $21 Smart Design 58.5kg 5.85L 57.53 11 11
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3

, n SENSE OF DOU BT Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 8
) Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 59.5kg Prizemoney $11,075
A 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Faltonia
gwrelgfsr I'D\/lArl-,I\fiI f‘svge BnlwrocullaBllloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), R Bellis, M Maher Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 50-1-0 1st Up 30-1-0 2nd Up 20-00
The Classic Quest};\loll (I)\I/Igr:J L Blight), B D'A%éco, P Di Pietrantonio, Mrs J Forrest, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs S K Guest, M P Heaney & D Jovanovic Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3 D Stackhouse  59.5 8 $10.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 2.00L 1:31.44 1 1
6of 14 SWAN Tue 270ct20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 D Stackhouse 595 8  $11 Yoshi Mokuyo 59.5kg 8.55L 1:17.42 8§ 9
50f11 KYNE Sun40ct20 1212m MDN-SW Soft6  J Allen 58.5 8  $9 Credlin 56.5kg 3.20L 1:13.56 6 6
10 of 12 BALL  Sun 20Sep20 1200m 4UP MDN-SW Softs W Pike 58.5 2 $4.80 He's A Balter 58.5kg 6.80L 1:13.88 4 5
80f9 BENA Tue 18Feb20 1206m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Stackhouse 580 8 $3.601Ij$%¥enley Bodied 56.0kg 12.25L 22
— . Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 3
- 7 SI NGLETON PARK Jockey Luke Nolen 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,625
e_',ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 0-0
. =¥ Sire Sweynesse Dam Keep Thinking
(B)t\‘lssgfsrvltl/ljr;;lzit/ll E(A,:f(iismol\rﬂa/r\] Mitchell, P Chapman, M J Mckinnon, P J Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Cormack, C G Sheehy,' PA Kenne&y, DH Chapis', Dr MFF’ Huﬁ1phris, K H Wa?riner, s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
D Alexander, AJ McCann, G H E Goyne, P C Egan & Snow Road Thoroughbreds  Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: G N Mcnulty)
Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3 L Nolen 58.0 3 $3.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 2.00L 1:31.44 6 4
50f9 SALE  Sun250ct20 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 M Poy 580 6  $12 Shelby Cobra 58.0kg 11.90L 1:29.19 9 8
60f12 BET3  Mon 120ct20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Poy 570 6 $4.60F Elope To Vegas 59.5kg 1.90L 1:13.21 11 12
7 n I.I KI I.I KU Trainer Eric Musgrove Barrier 9
- Jockey Jason Maskiell 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,825
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Warhorse Dam Coronet Bay
gw:g?sr I:AT :SEf fﬁi@?ﬁfﬁ%}mﬁugh AKOShea, GLV Stewart, Lo Creer 70-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Morgan, Ms L M McMahon, Pj McMahon & | G McMahonl , Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Emerald Green Shamrock, Emerald Green And Maroon Striped Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3  J Maskiell 57.5 9 $31.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 7.95L 1:31.44 7 5
110f12 CRAN  Fri6Nov20  1500m F&M MDN-SW Good4 A Lynch 580 3 $21 Flying Mascot 56.5kg 1015 1:31.51 9 9
90f14 SWAN Tue 270ct20 1600m MDN-SW Good4 D Stackhouse  57.5 7  $17 Russian Fighter 59.5kg 2.85L 1:38.46 9 11
70f11 MORN Mon 190ct20 1500m MDN-SW Soft5  C Newitt 57.5 4 $21 Argus 57.0kg 3.50L 1:33.62 10 11
60f12 SWAN Tue 29Sep20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 575 11 $7 Zalmatian 57.0kg 2.60L 1:17.34 10 11
;-' MAICHAN EI. Trainer Monica Cid Barrier 6
Jockey Chris Caserta 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,810
[ ’ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
+®  Sire Mahisara Dam Simply Chanel
Breeder Mr A Broder 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Owners R Francis, Mrs E E Broder & Ms L M Cid E'areeor.g.g 8 0 22 IVclltl(;.sO7(.)000 0 ;stﬂU6p.03.(§J(§J 0 ﬁnd UpO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours White, Navy Blue Checks, Halved Sleeves And Cap frim B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft 694 €avy US-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3 C Caserta 57.5 6 $51.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 8.05L 1:31.44 36
80of 11 PAKE Thu5Nov20 1400m MDN-SW Soft6  J Bowditch 575 9 $31 Vibrant Glider 58.0kg 10.10L 1:27.76 5 6
50f8 MORN Mon 190ct20 1200m F&M MDN-SW Soft5  J Bowditch 58.0 7 $101 Violinist 55.5kg 4.25L 1:13.12 7 8
80of9 IPSW  Thu13Aug20 1350m 4UP MDN Soft5 S Lacy 560 4 $151I%?%Eona Danica 54.0kg 8.80L 7 1
50f7 SCST  Tue4Aug20 850m MDN Soft5  J Molloy nfa 6 Avocado Sunset n/a7.20L 5242
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MISS ARMSTRONG

4 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Skilled Dam Moon Game
Breeder Esplin Family

"

Trainer Rob Blacker Barrier 1
Jockey Zac Spain 57.5kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas) :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 I\lclltlll.sOZ(:)ObO—O ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd UPO(_)(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 1.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3  Z Spain 57.5 1 $10.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 11.10L 1:31.44 5 7
70f12 MORN Sun1Nov20 1200m MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 575 1  $61 Hilverston 58.0kg 4.50L 1:12.16 7 9
A . Trainer Darryl Horner (Snr) Barrier 2
%] POMMY BIRD Jockey Remi Tremsal 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,917
; 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
.Y Sire Myboycharlie Dam Costi
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ M{S%HEO}:';%H Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Purple Star, Orange And Purple Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw Good3 R Tremsal 57.5  2$101.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 15.10L 1:31.44 9 11
80f11 MORN Thu 80ct20  1500m F&M MDN-SW Heavy8 R Tremsal 580 3 $1011.L3a5d5}/2 Devereaux 55.5kg 5.90L 6 6
10 of 10 CRAN  Sun 16Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Tremsal 575 2 $1511|:\{I?%§ie Monster 55.0kg 28.55L 7 10
80f9 MOE  Tue28Jul20 1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Tremsal 575 2 $101 jaizles 57.5kg 16.30L 1:08.52 8§ 8
"r.r . Trainer Rachael Frost Barrier 10
ie THREE LONH ROSES Jockey Beau Mertens 57.5kg
. 4 year old bay mare (female)
% Sire O'lonhro Dam Three Red Roses
Breeder Mr B Steenholdt
Owners B R Steenholdt, C G McKenzie, D N Long, J K Field, M T Johnson, P R FIRST STARTER
Furlong, R C Gniel, S P Dangerfield, Ms T M O'sullivan, Mrs W Steenholdt, A
Growcott, Ms C L Ireland, M E Wilson & M J Pred|
Colours White And Red Halves With Roses, Red And White Seams Sleeves And
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

30f11 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Mdn-sw

Good3 B Mertens

57.5 10 $26.00 Singleton Park 58.0kg 3.75L 1:31.44 2 3
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Race 5 Musk Creek Farm Handicap 2025m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 3:20 pm

10th $700. QLD: 2:20 pm

Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 1:50 pm

Straight: 200m. SA: 2:50 pm
WA: 12:20 pm

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. El Vincitore Cross-over nose band off first time, tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Masterkindu (GB) Lucinda Boyd Henry Dwyer 414650 5:1-0-0 $21,550 20% 20% 8 615
2. El Vincitore John Allen Ciaron Maher & David 2449555487 14:1-2-0 $74240 7% 21% 3 60

Eustace

3. Byalip Noel Callow Rick Harrison 1204956010 15:1-4-2 $44385 7% 47% 2 59
4. Fioritura Damian Lane Pat Carey 3429853837 33:1-3-6 $90465 3% 30% 5 58
5. Miss Meilland Celine Gaudray (a3) David & Coral Feek 1241747251 14:1-4-1 $38454 7% 43% 7 58
6. Sir Dana Ben Allen John Leek (Jnr) 5844504569 16:1-0-0 $18615 6% 6% 4 575

SCRATCHED
8. Durability Zac Spain Kevin Corstens 6392089955 21:1-1-4 $49410 5% 29% 6 56.5
9. Fromista Harry Grace (al.5)  Ricardo Meunier 8609995360 24:1-0-2 $22400 4% 13% 1 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 1. Masterkindu 8 .ﬂ?.

’B" 5. Miss Meilland 7 G-ﬂ

h" 8. Durability 6 B

h" 4, Fioritura 5 Sil

h" 6. Sir Dana 4 :é;
‘“" 2. El Vincitore 3 eﬁ?a

‘“" 3. Byalip 2 L:-'

h" 9. Fromista 1 é

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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- MASTERKIN DU Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 8
_ Jockey Lucinda Boyd 61.5kg Prizemoney $21,550
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2400m W&P% 20-20
. Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Kindu
Breeder Fittocks Stud Career51-0-0 12 Mths 6:1:0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Erica Bloodstock (Mgr Mrs S Dwyer)

Colours Navy, White Star, Green Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap, Green Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1 Good4 L Boyd 61.5 8 $12.00 Byalip 59.0kg 1.75L 2:07.8 8 7
10of9 MORN Sun1Nov20 2400m MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 595 1  $10 Masterkindu 59.5kg 1.25L 2:35.61 3 4
40f9  MORN Mon 190ct20 2460m MDN-SW Soft5 L Boyd 595 8 $142T4F1i?é< Champayne 59.5kg 7.20L 9 8
60f11 DONA Tue60ct20  2000m MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 505 7 $6Azaly 57.0kg 455L 20578 4 3
50f11 HAMI  Mon 14Sep20 1400m MDN-SW Heavy10 B Allen 59.5 2 $26 Sandbanks 59.5kg 1.50L 1:27.65 8§ 8
= n Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 3
T EI' VINCITORE Jockey John Allen 60.0kg Prizemoney $74,240
| ‘b 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1700m W&P% 7-21
vl Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Grand Prospect
gﬁrel:fsrMH?:f!(ritoilqrofz}:‘[r?:aI;e D J O'Connor, S B Boys, Malibeda, T A Wilson Career 14:1-2-0 12 Mths 30-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
AE Ronalds, J A Ginnane, D Y Ginnane, Snow Road ThoroL):glhbreds, L H Mckenzie, s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Whiteman, T Mills, If You Don't Mind & The Albertross Jockey 11:1-3-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Navy Seams, Multi Blue And Grey Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1 Good4  J Allen 60.0 3 $3.40 Byalip 59.0kg 1.25L 2:07.8 5 5
40f12 BALL  Mon 2Nov20 2000m BM58 Good4  J Allen 60.5 11 $8.50 Pufnstuf 60.0kg 2.55L 2:06.31 9 9
4of7  BALL  Fri90ct20  1500m BM64 Synth  H Coffey 580 4  $18 Confusion 59.0kg 2.70L 1:32.77 3 4
90f10 SWAN Fri11Sep20  1600m BM64 Good4  J Allen 590 5  $13 Okotoks 59.5kg 10.50L 1:37.59 9 9
50f9 BALL  Tue 25Aug20 1400m BM64 Synth ~ JAllen 59.0 7  $17 Pres de Toi 57.0kg 2.10L 1:25.23 9 9
= Trainer Rick Harrison Barrier 2
= H BYALIP ' Jockey Noel Callow 59.0kg Prizemoney $44,385
b 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2025m - 2219m W&P% 7-47
™ Sire Kempinsky Dam Street Glances
g;‘:sg:—: Flvll-IrGGibbGs TRa\)/:)oHrThoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J M Malloy), D Spicer, H Career 15:1-4-2 12 Mths 92-1-0 st Up 3.0-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-1
Barclay, MsR G Kno;r, N Salmon, Ms C Harris, T \}irtue & T Giuffre. ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 111-3-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Purple Band With Gold Diamonds, Pink Cap Jockey 21-1-0  Dist 2.0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Cl1 Good4 N Callow 59.0 2 $10.00 Byalip 59.0kg 1.25L 2:07.8 4 4
20f14 PAKE  Thu5Nov20 1600m BM58 Soft6 N Callow 59.0 13 $14 Mostly Sunny 58.5kg 1.25L 1:42.12 0 7
13 0f 14 BET3  Sun40ct20  1600m 0 - 58 Good3 H Grace 615 10 $131C3I§alsée On The Case 61.5kg 10.20L 14 14
40f12 WARR Sat12Sep20 1600m 0 - 58 Good4 H Grace 615 2§11 I'l Be Gone 60.5kg 0.50L 1:37.88 1 11
90f12 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1400m BM58 Synth  C Symons 59.5 4 $21 Mistress Molly 61.0kg 3.60L 1:26.62 8 8
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- n FIORITU RA Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 5
. Jockey Damian Lane 58.0kg Prizemoney $90,465
= " 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 2460m W&P% 3-30
- # Sire Fiorente Dam Flotercher
gwﬁgfsr é\AArZaCrecaI]Erg}ll.awre P W Bagnall, S Bagnall, N J McKissock, L D Career 33:1-3-6 12 Mths 201-3-5 st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 40-0-0
Corcoran, B Corcorgrlw, NA Cleary};, E) Brogsolo &V Bgosollo, Peppermint Park (Mgr: p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:1-1-4  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
J McCullagh), Shomac (Mgr: R W Shore), The First Crop (Mgr: MrsALGat) & ~ Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Reebasevol (Mgr: S Gallagher)
Colours Red, Gold Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1 Good4 D Lane 58.0 5 $2.90 Byalip 59.0kg 1.65L 2:07.8 7 8
40f9 WANG Thu12Nov20 2000m BM58 Good3  C Gaudray 585 7 $72%l51$5n Guinevere 59.5kg 2.10L 5 4
20f14 TRAR Sat310ct20 1900m 0- 58 Softs  CGaudray 600 2 $102@})|1éégnder Hamilton 62.0kg 2.50L 5 5
90f12 PAKE Fril60ct20 1600m CL1 Soft7 L King 5.5 3 $611$j§'2E7dwin Landseer 610kg 15.80L 6 6
80f10 SALE Thu24Sep20 1415m CL1 Goodd CGaudray 575 10 $101APinch Of Lucks7okgseo1273 10 9
e Trainer David & Coral Feek Barrier 7
v B M ISS M EI LLAN D Jockey Celine Gaudray 58.0kg Prizemoney $38,454
’ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-43
AV . llovethiscity Dam Middlemiss Rose
g:sr?gfsrmg;umrzgrgnow M W Scholten, M Roberts, G Krohn, A Walsh, P A Career 14:1-4-1 12 Mths 141-4-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Scales & Feek Racing ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 5:1-2-0
Colours Red, Gold Diabolo, Royal Blue Sleeves, Gold Horseshoes On Cap Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1 Good4  C Gaudray 58.0 7 $8.00 Byalip 59.0kg 7.40L 2:07.8 2 1
20f13 GEEL  Sun15Nov20 1733m0 - 58 Good4  C Gaudray 600 6 $9.501I._5’19d3/6 Cellarbration 56.0kg 0.20L 5 3
40f14 KILM  Sun 275ep20 1600m 0 - 58 Heawy9 A Lynch 600 3 $7.50 Barbie's Boy 61.5kg 245L 1425 9 7
10f13 ARAR Mon 21Sep20 1600m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Allen 575 2 $4.80 Miss Meilland 57.5kg 0.10L 1:43.03 6 5
70f14 KILM  Sat5Sep20  1600m MDN-SW Good4 A lLynch 575 8 $6 Mr Roger 57.0kg 8.05L 1:38.83 4 4
— n Trainer John Leek (Jnr) Barrier 4
SI R DANA Jockey Ben Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $18,615
2 e 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1800m W&P% 6-6
=~ Sire Choisir Dam Danaupair
gfvjﬁgfsrl\jg'm:yq“'”e Pty Ltd Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 16:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Green And White Hoops, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m Cl1 Good4 B Allen 57.5 4 $21.00 Byalip 59.0kg 2.15L 2:07.8 32
80f12 MOE  Mon 9Nov20 1600m BM58 Good3 B Allen 58.0 1 $5.50 White Heath 60.0kg 6.75L 1:38.79 6 7
40f14 PAKE  Thu5Nov20 1600m BM58 Soft6 A lynch 580 2 $7.50 Mostly Sunny 585kg 1.95L 1:42.12 5 9
40f14 TRAR Sat310ct20 1900m 0 - 58 Soft5 B Allen 60.0 11 $62,f})lf>6<gnder Hamilton 62.0kg 4.50L 2 2
50f12 PAKE Fri160ct20 1600m CL1 Soft7 B Allen 56.0 5 $311$j§§7dwin Landseer 61.0kg 5.80L 2 2
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EJ DuRrABILITY

B 4 4year old bay mare (female)
' Sire All Too Hard Dam Palo Duro
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T A Corstens, LM Buckley, J M Fyfe, M Cole, D J Byatt, A Arthurson, T F
Gurry, P Johnson, TJ Racing (Mgr: T Eden), Darwinia (Mgr: Mrs E J Delaney), G
Fielding, Mrs S Kinsella, What Fun No 1 (Mgr: B Martin), J Steet & What Fun No.2

(Mgr: B B Martin Oam)

Colours Royal Blue, Four White Diamonds, White And Orange Diabolo Sleeves
And Diamonds On Cap

Race Details
60of8 MORN
30f10 KILM
90f11 CRAN
20f13 KYNE
12 of 14 KILM

Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1
Fri 300ct20  2000m BM58

Fri90ct20  2025m PINKER PINKER

Tue 225ep20  1850m BM58

Sat 55ep20  1600m 0 - 58

e
= [EJ FROMISTA
M 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Teofilo Dam Guillem

Breeder Dr G J Anderson

Owners R J Meunier & M Meunier
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Natal Star And Seams

Race Details
8of8 MORN
60f9 MOE
12 of 14 PAKE
90f9 CRAN
90f10 SWAN

Wed 18Nov20 2025m CI1
Mon 9Nov20 2050m BM58
Thu 5Nov20  1600m BM58
Thu 290ct20  1600m CL1
Sun 110ct20  1600m BM52

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Heavy8
Good4

Track
Good4
Good3
Soft6
Good4
Good3

Trainer Kevin Corstens Barrier 6

Jockey Zac Spain 56.5kg
Win Range 2030m

Career 21:1-1-4

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1

Prizemoney $49,410
W&P% 5-29

12 Mths 16:1-1-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 11:0-0-2  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Z Spain 56.5 6 $6.00 Byalip 59.0kg 5.15L 2:07.8 6 6
Z Spain 56.5 2 $3.90F Just You 60.5kg 5.40L 2:07.85 6 6
Z Spain 560 1 $151 West Wind 59.0kg 12.05L 2:06.97 32
JHill 56.5 8  $21 Annalova 56.0kg 0.50L 2:01.66 5 4
JHill 59.5 10  $17 Reggae Roc 62.0kg 6.65L 1:39.67 8 9

Trainer Ricardo Meunier Barrier 1

Jockey Harry Grace 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,400

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-13

Career 24:1-0-2 12 Mths 16:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-2  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Grace 56.0  1$101.00 Byalip 59.0kg 10.90L 2:07.8 1 3
H Grace 56.0 5 $101 Brigadier 64.0kg 4.40L 2:09.85 4 4
H Grace 56.0 12  $101 Mostly Sunny 58.5kg 6.35L 1:42.12 14 14
H Grace 56.0 2 $151 New Choice 60.0kg 19.90L 1:38.74 9 9
J Lorensini 59.5 5 $15 Easy Sheriff 62.0kg 4.35L 1:36.87 4 5
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Race 6 Racetrack Veterinary Services Hcp 2025m

Prize $35,000. st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 3:55 pm

10th $700. QLD: 2:55 pm

Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 2:25 pm

Straight: 200m. SA:3:25 pm
WA: 12:55 pm

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Lobster Noodles Winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Diamondsandbubbles  Celine Gaudray (a3) David Brideoake 1205151434 28:4-3-4 $92,408 14% 39% 3 6l
(NZ)

2. Music of the Night Damian Lane Pat Carey 3515757624 434-7-5  §191514 9% 37% 1 58
3. Pina Ben Allen Michael Kent 2276754735 152-3-2  $126,050 13% 47% 2 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
6. Cheronkoh Zac Spain Kevin Corstens 4219052225 8:1-4-0 $40224 13% 63% 4 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 6. Cheronkoh 4 '

h" 1. Diamondsandbubbles 3 dh
h" 3. Pina 2 &

h" 2. Music of the Night 18

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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‘ DIAMONDSAN DBU BBI.ES Trainer David Brideoake Barrier 3
1,|"‘=*' I Jockey Celine Gaudray 61.0kg Prizemoney $92,408
/4 6yearoldbrown mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 14-39
L1 Sire Commands Dam High Joy
Breeder Llanhennock Trust ey A1, N N
Owners Mrs H Brideoake, Mrs M Murdoch & Mrs A Alderslade :a ree(; 5 %403 4 22 I\lclltl1|;i3.1431 3 :stﬂU1|)2.41.02010 ﬁnd Uplfl(SOOlOO
Colours Lime Green, Olive Green Seams, Lime Cap irm U.90-0- ood I3.1-1- 0 e eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-3 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of4 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m F&m Bm70 Good3 C Gaudray 610 3 $3.300D7i5aan1‘cl>(r)1gjsandbubbles 61.0kg 33
20f7 MORN SunINov20 1600m PSLA CUP Good4 B Egan 560 4 $6.50 Kenya 620kg 525 137.33 5 5
10 of 11 PAKE ~ Fri160ct20  1400m BM70 Heavy8 B Egan 590 4 $411I§2a8r§5The Barman 59.0kg 10.15L 9 11
10f10 PAKE Fri19un20  2200m BM64 Synth B Egan 600 3 $3.50F0E)‘105an1‘c1)?9§andbubbles 60.0kg g 7
50f9 MORN Mon8Jun20 2000m F&M BM78 Soft6 B Egan 560 6  $10 Crimson Ace 57.0kg 4701 20912 77
- n Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 1
MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Jockey Damian Lane 58.0kg Prizemoney $191,514
=W 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2040m W&P% 9-37
- # Sire Pierro Dam Moonlight Music
gwrelgfsr ICI/:sr CBCCa:SgEaBZecham M Beecham, Pierless (Mgr: M Burch), A Career 43:4-75 12 Mths 171-2-4 st Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 1-0-1
Tarquinio, Hey We Argl'The True Blues (Mgr: B Carey), J Mou%séy, PJMcCullagh, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-5-3  Soft 12:1-2-1 Heavy 6:1-0-1
geebasevol Racing (Mgr: S Gallagher), O Threlfall, B Wheeler, Mrs L Wheeler & D Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
‘Brien
Colours Red, Gold Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f4 MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m F&m Bm70 Good3 D Lane 580 1 $2.903D7i521rrz1.c1>(r)1(515andbubbles 61.0kg 1 2
Sof7 THEV Fri13Nov20 2040m BM70 Good3 L King 565 6  $17 Humble Pie 60.0kg 7.00L 207.38 4 2
1of8 SALE  Sun250ct20 1600m BM64 Heavy10 P Moloney 570 8 $4'8°1Mf§ic of the Night 57.0kg 0.75L 6 1
50f10 CRAN Sun110ct20 1400m F&M BM70 Good3 P Moloney 56.5 10 $101 Cordilla 61.0kg 4.60L 1:24.28 10 10
70f9  MORN Sun27Sep20 1200m F&M BM70 Heavy8 L Neindorf 565 4 $101Hi39(§12 Excalebration 60.0kg 5.30L 7 8
5 H PI NA Trainer Michael Kent Barrier 2
A Jockey Ben Allen 57.0kg Prizemoney $126,050
" 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m - 1850m W&P% 13-47
Sire Reset Dam Estrela Flicka
Breeder Dr D M Giltinan 9.2, 1.2, 1.1. 1.0
Owners G G Loader, Dr D M Giltinan & M C Kent E_aree(; 356203 2 éz N:'I;éz';; 2 ;1”;03 0101 0 ﬁ"d U"O,a(')lOOOO
Colours Sky Blue, Navy Blue Epaulettes irim Li0-U- ood 13.2-3- oft 2974 eavy U0
ockey 2:0-2- ist 4:0-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20of4  MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m F&m Bm70 Good3 B Allen 570 2 $3.200D7i521rrz1.c1>(r)1(515andbubbles 61.0kg 2 1
20f11 CRAN Thu290ct20 2060m BM64 Good4 B Allen 580 3 $70urChevaliersokg17522068 5 4
70f13 BET3  Thu 17Sep20 2100m BM64 Good4 M Dee 58.5 13$4.20EF Etna 57.5kg 3.40L 2:14.55 13 12
60f8 BEND Wed 2Sep20 2400m BM78 Good4 T Stockdale 560 5  $16 Eureka Street 60.0kg 6.30L 2:30.62 7 6
70of7 CAUL Sat 15Aug20 1700m F&M BM84 Soft6 B Mertens 560 5  $21 No Effort 57.0kg 3.85L 1:45.33 7 7
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1 n CHERON KOH Trainer Kevin Corstens Barrier 4
Jockey Zac Spain 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,224
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-63
Sire Warhorse Dam Cheron Maree

Breeder Mr R Gower

Owners R S Gower & Mrs C K Gower Career 8:1-4-0 12 Mths 9:1-4-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours Royal Blue, Red Quarters, Gold Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f4  MORN Wed 18Nov20 2025m F&m Bm70 Good3  Z Spain 560 4 $6.509D7i5aan1c1>(r)1gjsandbubbles 61.0kg 4 4
20f10 BALL  Thu220ct20 1600m F&M BM64 Good4  Z Spain 570 2 $5.50 Misool 58.0kg 0.75L 1:41.01 33
10f10 MURT Sat30ct20  1600m MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 57.5 1 $2.40F Cheronkoh 57.5kg 0.20L 1:37.78 77
90f12 BALL  Sun20Sep20 1200m 4UP MDN-SW Soft5  J Noonan 56.5 8  $12 He's A Balter 58.5kg 6.60L 1:13.88 8 7
10 of 14 GEEL  Sun 6Sep20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Stackhouse 575 14 $21 Kuzco Lad 59.5kg 9.95L 1:11.49 13 12
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Race 7 NEDS Handicap 1500m VIC: 4:30 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 4:30 pm
10th $700. QLD: 3:30 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit NT: 3:00 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 4:00 pm
Circumference: 1800m. WA:1:30 pm

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Heirborn Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Capodanno John Allen Shea Eden 3352115122 9:3-5-1 $57,119 33% 100% 3 61
2. Kuzco Lad Teodore Nugent Gai Waterhouse & 214113s75s 10:3-2-2 $79,800 30% 70% 8 60.5

Adrian Bott
3. Garbhan Noel Callow Brent Stanley 8957469501 27:5-2-0  $141900 19% 26% 1 60
SCRATCHED
5. Heirborn (NZ) Damien Thornton ~ Anthony & Sam 905902593 82-1-1  $117,710 25% 50% 7 59
Freedman
6. Independent Road Jamie Mott Tom Dabernig & Ben  44s445427x 15:1-3-0  $202240 7% 27% 9 585
Hayes
SCRATCHED
8. La Marita Daniel Stackhouse  Udyta Clarke 6215154315 15:4-2-2 $94345 27% 53% 2 58
9. Lodestar Patrick Moloney Colin Little 5415950125 -2 $60,365 22% 44% 6 57.5
10. Unfair Dismissal Ben Allen David Noonan 1892231346 31:4-3-6  $171,700 13% 42% 4 5715
SCRATCHED
12. Part Time Lover Michael Dee Mathew Ellerton & 7055744431 192-4-1  $103105 11% 37% 5 56
Simon Zahra

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 6. Independent Road 9 -@;

h" 2. Kuzco Lad 8 é\
“" 5. Heirborn 7 i

h" 9. Lodestar 6 r")

h" 12. Part Time Lover 5 (':3

.

‘“" 10. Unfair Dismissal 4 an
h" 1. Capodanno 3 .\:.‘
h" 8. La Marita

h" 3. Garbhan

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit Race Direction

[~ ]

o
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'._‘ CAPODANNO Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 3

: _ Jockey John Allen 61.0kg Prizemoney $57,119
sy 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-100
-® Sire Declaration Of War Dam Staten Island
gwrelgfsr IL\AHrEIfieE I1:'aA|VV$i)I/son S J O'Rourke, G P Heffernan, J Quirk, D J Cooper. Vcareer 93->-1 12 Mths 7:3-2:2 st Up 31-1-1 2nd Up 21-1-0
Del Nigro, A Macnee, N J Cox, T Rae, T G Kelly, D H Herbert, C Scheibel, J Cam’;)béll, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1  Soft 6:3-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
B W Tonks, G Willoughby, Keep it Hush (Mgr: E Minutello), One Chain (Mgr: G A Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Hislop) & Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden)
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3  J Allen 610 3 $3.401U3r11f1a6ir Dismissal 57.5kg 0.50L 4 4
30f14 BEND Wed 280ct20 1300m BM70 Good4  J Mcneil 605 3 $8Mrs Beckham 57.0kg 235 11804 54
20f12 RICC  Sat21Mar20 2000m RATING 72 Good K Williams 62.0 12 $2.10F Rainman 53.0kg L 2:02.75
1of6 ASHB Thu12Mar20 1600m RATING 72 Soft L Allpress 59.0 6 $1.40F Capodanno 59.0kg 0.80L 1:36.35 2 2
1of15 RICC Sat8Feb20  1600m RATING 65 Soft L Allpress 59.0 13 $2.40F Capodanno 59.0kg 0.20L 1:37.17 2 2
b Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 8
o 1 n KUZCO I'AD Jockey Teodore Nugent 60.5k Prizemoney $79,800
Fcy . y 9 9 y
{1 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 30-70
W Sire Zoustar Dam Shamrock Slipper
g:;ﬁ:fsr msr (’;v' MFWEEZL?)use Blue Sky Ete ColtsClub 1 (Mgr:) C H Blarland), - cor 10522 12 Mths 83-1-1 ~ 1stUp 30-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Bogey Hole (Mgr: P Johnston), D Chapm}aln, MIPWIP (Mgr: /S\JB Bramich), J D " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Deague, AW Guest, S Guest, T Simpson & M D Wizel Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 T Nugent 605 8 $5.501%?Eagr Dismissal 57.5kg 0.20L 1 1
1of14 MORN Sun1Nov20 1500m BM64 Good3 T Nugent 61.0 1 $2.50F Kuzco Lad 61.0kg 1.25L 1:31.41 1 1
40f13 GEEL Wed 210ct20 1400m BM64 Good4 D Lane 610 5 $6llggggmber Dreaming 59.5kg 3.50L 33
1of13 GEEL  Fri18Sep20  1421m BM64 Soft7  C Williams 59.0 10 $4 kuico Lad 59.0kg 0.30L 1:27.87 2 2
1of14 GEEL  Sun6Sep20  1200m MDN-SW Good4  C Williams 59.5 12 $8 Kuzco Lad 59.5kg 2.751 1:11.49 1 1
- H GARBHAN Trainer Brent Stanley Barrier 1
' Jockey Noel Callow 60.0kg Prizemoney $141,900
7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 2400m W&P% 19-26
Sire Casino Prince Dam Skibo Castle
Breeder Patinack Farm . 2.0. 1.0- -0-0-
Owners Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock) Ea ree(; 5 76502 0 22 I\I(Ijtl115.11.23 00 0 ;StﬂUp,;'olg 0 ﬁnd UpﬁdOOOOO
Colours Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap "1 V-U™0" ?0 53-2- oft 8:2-0- eavy +.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 N Callow 600 1 $41.001%?Eagr Dismissal 57.5kg 4.70L 5 6
90f10 KYNE Wed 4Nov20 1450m BM70 Good4 L Riordan 595 1 $14 Mélodeon 60.0kg 8.70L 1:27.36 6
70f12 GEEL  Sun 26Apr20 2418m BM70 Soft5  J Maskiell 60.0 6  $19 Dark Alley 59.0kg 5.60L 2:34.05 1 2
40f10 SAND Mon 13Apr20 2400m BM84 Soft6 B Prebble 56.5 10  $10 Jack Regan 58.0kg 5.60L 2:35.53 1 1
6of 11 BEND Sat28Mar20 2400m BM84 Good4 B Prebble 56.5 4  $11 Budd Fox 56.0kg 6.15L 2:30.12 1 1
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- B H EI RBORN Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 7
) Jockey Damien Thornton 59.0kg Prizemoney $117,710

4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 25-50

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Zaloot

gwrelgfsr ICIAJrT\AErsﬁ gé JCAgdfrn?smengl:;rr:b’;/llrasinHL,}AAf(sl\lAm;l E’;AF?\:\ZIrIles PJ Career 82-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1t Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 31-0-0

Fulmer, K R & Mrs M A Fields, J F Ruz, B K Wills, R P Wills, D Conley, Mrs CA  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Chamberlain, Mrs H M Moran, Halehaven Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R Willis), CedarJo(key 2:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Racing (Mgr: N Barbar) & G Kaparos

Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 D Thornton 590 7 $8.501U3r11f1a6ir Dismissal 57.5kg 19.70L 9 8
13 of 14 BEND Wed 280ct20 1300m BM70 Good4 M Zahra 59.0 10 $6.50 Mrs Beckham 57.0kg 6.05L 1:18.04 13 13
90f10 CAUL Sat11Apr20 1400m 3Y HCP Soft6  JAllen 56.5 7  $13 Leale 56.0kg 8.35L 1:26.08 10 9
13 of 15 BEND Sat 28Mar20 1400m BDGO GUINEAS ~ Good4 D Lane 59.0 2 $17 Riddle Me That 58.0kg 9.60L 1:24.02 9 7
20f6  PAKE  Thu12Mar20 1200m BM78 Good3 D Lane 56.0 1 $2.05F Paperboy 55.0kg 1.75L 1:12.32 3 4

n INDEPENDENT ROAD Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 9

Jockey Jamie Mott 58.5kg Prizemoney $202,240
‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-27

Sire Declaration Of War Dam Malibu Road

(B);S:gfsr ll)-}//\nl-cli] EsaTgI?: tIemTltl\ii Mrs B S N Forrester, Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: Career 15:1-3-0 12 Mths 100-1-0. Lst Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 31-0-0

JR Quinn), FB (klllgr D E)Ilioley) D M Foley, L Guzzardi, J C %lnqu N Livy, g\J/\I Mg Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Parker, D B Paterson, T A Shepherd, E R J Kesler & Mrs J A Kesler - Wilson Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Black Checks, Lime Green Sleeves, Black Armbands, Lime Green

Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3  J Mott 585 9 $5.501U3r11f1a6ir Dismissal 57.5kg 1.25L 7 9
40f12 CRAN Thu290ct20 1300m CL1 Good3 M Cartwright 620 4 $3.40F Ringfort 57.0kg 235L 1185 2 1
40f13 FLEM  Sat 20Jun20  2000m 3Y HCP Soft5 D Stackhouse 560 6  $12 Persan 56.0kg 7.15L 2:02.56 7 1
40f12 FLEM  Sat6Jun20  2000m 3Y HCP Soft5 D Stackhouse  62.0 3 $5.50 Persan 58.5kg 3.45L 2:04.41 7 6
50f12 CAUL Sat30May20 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 D Stackhouse 580 1 $9 Right You Are 57.0kg 1.95L 1:38.07 33

Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 58.0kg Prizemoney $94,345

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1450m W&P% 27-53
Sire Polanski Dam Olympias Girl

o n I_A MAR'TA Trainer Udyta Clarke Barrier 2

gﬁ::fsr MSrSULéIaCrLirI;eM Rumble, C Rumble, G C Rumble & Mrs M T Rumble Career 15:4-2-2 12 Mths 134-2-] st Up 31-1-0 2nd Up 3101

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Pin’k Sleeves, F”ink And Royal Blue Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 D Stackhouse 580 2 $8.001U3r11f1a6ir Dismissal 57.5kg 2.45L 3 3
20f10 KYNE  Wed 4Nov20 1450m BM70 Good4 L German 575 6 $7 Melodeon 600kg 0.40L 127.36 4 4
10of10 KILM  Sun 180ct20 1450m BM64 Soft5 D Stackhouse ~ 58.5  4$3.80EF La Marita 58.5kg 2.25L 1:29.72 1 1
50f11 BEND Wed 2Sep20 1300m F&M BM64 Good3 L German 605 11 $151|\{Ig)§zzie Monster 57.0kg 5.30L 1 1
10f12 BEND Fri2lAug20 1300m BM64 Heaw9 L German 565 8  $31La Marita 565k 0.10L 12051 2 2
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n LODESTAR Trainer Colin Little Barrier 6
* _ Jockey Patrick Moloney 57.5kg Prizemoney $60,365
***’ 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 22-44
& Sire Zoustar Dam Ellas
gﬁgfsrcc Ja Eii'"@jassml E?Aztr%ttulj\drs DG DRose, N Young, TED el 92:20° 12 Wths 82-1-0  1st Up £1-20  2nd Up 21-0-0
Hammon, Mrs B J Hammon, C D Semple, C A Rogers, R Mazzochi, P D%rutchfield, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Ms N J Hickey & New Jonker (Mgr: Dr G B Wallace) Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Royal Blue Stars And Sleeves, Lime And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 P Moloney 575 6 $11.001%?2536ir Dismissal 57.5kg 2.25L 8 7
40f12 THEV  Fri300ct20 1200m BM64 Good3 D Stackhouse  60.0 7 $151|:\g9634tenegro Man 62.5kg 5.10L 9 9
1of12 BET3  Mon 120ct20 1200m BM58 Good4 P Moloney 61.0 10 $5.50 Lodestar61.0kg 0.20L 1:11.96 100 8
90f10 FLEM  Sat 25Apr20  1400m 3Y HCP Good4 T Nugent 56.0 6  $61 Kuramae 56.0kg 9.05L 1:23.63 3 4
50f10 CRAN Fri17Apr20  1200m BM64 Good4  J Mcneil 580 6  $12 Magnajet 59.5kg 3.60L 11212 22
. UN FAIR DISM ISSAL Trainer David Noonan Barrier 4
' Jockey Ben Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $171,700
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-42
Sire All Too Hard Dam Up And Up
Breeder Mr G Harvey Career 31:4-3-6 12 Mths 18:2-3-4 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Owners MsJ Joyner, G Stevens, B J Noonan, TJ Noonan, Mrs N Dickson & A Bell _. . . . .
Colours Royal Blue And Orange Seams, Orange Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 141-0-2  Soft 15:3-2-4  Heavy 1.0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 B Allen 575 4 $17.001%?2536ir Dismissal 57.5kg 0.20L 6 5
8of 11 CRAN Sun110ct20 1600m BM70 Good3 N Callow 580 9 $5.50 Scottish Dancer 59.5kg 7.05L 1:37.72 2 2
90f14 FLEM Wed 235ep20 1400m BM70 Good4 M Cartwright 580 9  $31 Chaillot 58.0kg 2.30L 1:23.81 4 3
20f9 SAND Wed 26Aug20 1800m BM70 Soft7 M Cartwright 575 9 $51A5F3>%03Ch Discreet 60.0kg 0.75L 2 2
20f9 SALE  Thu13Aug20 1728m BM64 Heavwyd M Cartwright 605 9 $2F1:C5?§3f17 for Diamonds 59.5kg 1.25L 1 1
Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 5
) %ﬂ . PART TIME LOVER Jockey Michael Dee 56.0kg Prizemoney $103,105
£ . 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 11-37
T Sire Zoustar Dam Palomita
g;‘:sg:—: l\\//I\tle(r)r(l)c(IjsSIS(iilfr?(rl\legSrtUBdC(l))(f[)),elr_t?-lenty Holdings (Mgr: A Biancacci), Career 19241 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Gorman & Mrs P T Gorman F irm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 14:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Intersecting Lines And Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1500m Bm70 Good3 M Dee 560 5 $11.001U3r11f1a6ir Dismissal 57.5kg 3.70L 22
110f 14 BEND Wed 280ct20 1300m BM70 Good4  J Kah 560 13 $9 Mrs Beckham s70kgsssi 11604 12 10
50f9 CAUL Sat9May20 1600m MARES BM84 Heavy8 J Kah 56.0 8 $8.50 Supre 56.0kg 3.50L 1:40.95 5 5
70f12 FLEM  Sat25Apr20 1600m F&M BM84 Good4 D Stackhouse 560 3 $8 Naivasha 58.5kg 3.30L 1:37.32 6 8
40f10 CAUL Sat18Apr20 1400m VGOLD DISTAFF  Good4 ) Kah 570 1  $12 Clarice Cliffs 57.0kg 3.20L 1:24.05 7 7
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Race 8 Oasis Turf Handicap 1200m

VIC: 5:05 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit

Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Born Bad Winkers first time, 6. Peranto Blinkers again, 7. Reactor Bit lifter off first time, tongue
control bit first time, 12. Ourconi Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Born Bad
2. Shockingly (NZ)
3. Fundraiser

6. Peranto (NZ)

8. Brazen Song

9. Hummalong

10. Mr Causeway
11. My Little Oliver
12. Ourconi

13. Strategist

14. Prussian Dream
15. Kaphit

16. Fred's a Goer

Jockey

Clayton Douglas
Jake Noonan
Daniel Stackhouse

Noel Callow

Matthew Cartwright
(al.5)

Jamie Mott
Jordan Childs
Ben Allen
Luke Nolen

Michael Dee
Michael Walker
Celine Gaudray (a3)
Chris Caserta

Trainer
John & Chris Meagher
Tony Noonan

Tom Dabernig & Ben
Hayes

Monica Cid

Shane Nichols

John McArdle
Clinton McDonald
David Noonan

Tom Dabernig & Ben
Hayes

Amy & Ash Yargi
Peter White
Monica Cid
Monica Cid

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
4958596145
9501715556
13583154

0558140572

2757224180

833125253
6858154550
7325876636
56518

31s06s2

0455863780
0504084363
0075005879

Career
15:3-1-0
10:2-0-0

5:1-0-2

26:4-3-3

18:2-4-4

8:1-3-4
7:1-0-0
18:2-3-2
3:1-0-0

4:1-1-0
36:2-3-4
20:1-3-3
13:1-0-1

Prize
$66,195
$44,250
$42,810

$53,180

$139,890

$55,530
$25,550
$70,215
$12,605

$24,140
$79,595
$37,255
$19,500

W%
20%
20%
20%

15%

11%

13%
14%
11%
33%

25%
6%
5%
8%

NSW/TAS: 5:05 pm

QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm
SA: 4:35 pm
WA: 2:05 pm

P%
27%
20%
60%

38%

56%

100%
14%
39%
33%

50%
25%
35%
15%

Bar Wgt
12 60
4 60
8 595

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

7 585
SCRATCHED

1 58

5 58
3 58
11 58
9 575

13 575
10 56

2 56

6 56
SCRATCHED
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'ﬂ" 13. Strategist
’n" 1. Born Bad

h" 12. Qurconi
n" 3. Fundraiser
n" 9. Hummalong
h" 10. Mr Causeway
n" 8. Brazen Song

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit

'ﬂ' 11. My Little Oliver 1
n" 14. Prussian Dream 10

n" 6. Peranto 7
’n" 16. Fred's a Goer 6

'ﬂ" 2. Shockingly 4
'ﬂ" 15. Kaphit 2

Race Direction
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X BORN BAD Trainer John & Chris Meagher Barrier 12
£/ Jockey Clayton Douglas 60.0kg Prizemoney $66,195
// > year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-27
A el am Invincible Dam Dashitude
Breeder Spendthrift Australia Pty Ltd Career 15:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Owners Heran Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: G P Heran) N . . )
Colours White, Black Diagonal Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 C Douglas 60.0 12 $51.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 4.75L 1:10.63 33
90f10 MORN Sun1Nov20 1200m BM70 Good3  C Douglas 580 2 $21 Comte 585kg 6.20L 1:11.85 6 7
80f12 SALE  Sun30Aug20 1200m BM70 Good4 B Mertens 58.5 5  $31 Sierra Sue 59.0kg 7.55L 1:10.9 32
90f10 DOOM Thu9Jan20  1200m BM75 Good4 R Stewart 56.0 8 $5.50 Winter Passage 56.0kg 4.50L 1:09.93 5 4
60f15 EAGL Sat21Decl9 1300m HCP Good3  AAllen 54.0 11 $3.20F Love You Lucy 54.5kg 3.35L 1:15.96 2 2
- Trainer Tony Noonan Barrier 4
n SHOCKINGLY Jockey Jake Noonan 60.0kg Prizemoney $44,250
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1717m W&P% 20-20
Sire Shocking Dam Elehara
gwrelgfsr gl[ggeljzu;;rrh(B)Loolfjgttﬁ)rejifattkﬂuisen Mrs T Frankhuisen, N Mclaren Career 102-0-0 12 Mths 72:0-0 st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-00
A Reichard, Mrs C Young, R Ferguson, J Gurrieri, Mrs D Gurrieri, C McHugh, Mrs ¢ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
McHugh, Dr N Serry, S Sharp, R Hickey, L Krauser, D Gibbs, D Houston & T Tobin ~ Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Purple And Red Checks, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3  J Noonan 60.0 4$101.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 10.00L 1:10.63 8 9
110f12 BALL  Tue 21Apr20 2000m BM64 Good4  H Grace 60.0 10  $41 Super Girl 58.5kg 12.15L 2:043 7 9
1of11 SALE  Sun29Mar20 1717m BM58 Good4 H Grace 620 8  $12 Shockingly 62.0kg 0.40L 1:46.17 5 3
70f7 THEV  Fri14Feb20  2040m BM64 Good4 J Noonan 580 3 $8 Duns 'n' Roses 57.0kg 8.65L 2:06.88 5 6
1of8 PAKE Thu30Jan20 1600m MDN-SW Good4  J Noonan 58,5 1  $12 Shockingly 58.5kg 2.251 1:39.05 5 6
= Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 8
n FU NDRAISER Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 59.5kg Prizemoney $42,810
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
=¥ Sire Helmet Dam Petitions
(B):Issgfsr }-'}:Irosléjazi:;)grsv?cr;s Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B McKenna), Mrs J M McKenna, J H Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 10-0-1
Batchelor, T Joyce, Mrs J S Joyce, H R Skene, SR Bache, N A'Denby, CA HOdSOfll, s ¢ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
E Anstey, Mrs B A Anstey, A Makiv & Miss S Negre Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 D Stackhouse ~ 59.5 8 $2.50 Fundraiser 59.5kg 1.00L 1:10.63 5 4
30f10 GEEL Wed 210ct20 1100m BM64 Good4 M Zahra 59.5 9 $3.30F The Astrologist 62.5kg 2.95L 1:04.64 5 4
80f10 FLEM Sat25Apr20  1400m 3Y HCP Good4  C Williams 56.0 4 $5.50 Kuramae 56.0kg 5.30L 1:23.63 1 2
30f11 SAND Wed 1Apr20 1300m 3Y BM64 Good4  J Mcneil 60.5 10 $6.50 Charleise 58.5kg 0.95L 1:17.61 7 9
1of12 PAKE Thu12Mar20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  J Mcneil 58.0 3 $3.60F Fundraiser 58.0kg 2.50L 1:11.37 4 2
;-‘ n PERANTO Trainer Monica Cid Barrier 7
Jockey Noel Callow 58.5kg Prizemoney $53,180
(Y ’ 8 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1204m - 1400m W&P% 15-38
. Sire Per Incanto Dam Torrun
g;‘:ﬁgfsr F?APFrfni\/lisrT\/IsKLcMFL??l:/InsgS Harrison, Mrs S B Biggins, Ms M Career 26:4-3-3 12 Mths 61-0-0  1st Up 011 2nd Up 50-0-0
Nakayama, K Hall, Mrs D Rabot, Mr G Rabot, Mrs K Monahan?% Monahan & Mrs ¢ Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 11:3-2-1 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Hall Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Checks, Halved Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 N Callow 58.5  7$101.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 10.20L 1:10.63 10 10
50f12 PAKE Mon 31Aug20 1200m BM58 Synth M Allen 620 2 $51 Thunder Pace 63.0kg 5.15L 1:12.35 12 12
8of 11 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1500m BM64 Synth M Allen 590 2 $31 Heljami 58.0kg 7.85L 1:32.51 7 6
1of12 DONA Sat1Aug20 1204m0- 58 Good4 M Allen 620 11  $31 Peranto 62.0kg 0.50L 1:12.69 10 9
40f12 PAKE Sun5Jul20  1200m 0 - 58 Synth M Allen 620 7  $26 Tempo 61.5kg 5.05L 1:11.38 12 12
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’E' n BRAZEN SONG Trainer Shane Nichols Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Cartwright 58.0kg Prizemoney $139,890
-9?!. 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1325m W&P% 11-56
- ™ Sire Brazen Beau Dam Honor Hymn
gwrelgfsr S'\erN?chloICsr?-ir(])llltcnr:ount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom, Mrs K L Lazare, D R Career 182-4-4 12 Mths 172:5-7 1st Up 30-0-2 2nd Up 20-0-1
Greene, BS Ong Tan, Mrs XM Ong Tan, MsgC L Vincent, Mrs L B Paligorov, msk Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 7:0-4-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Docherty, J Richmond, A J Richmond, Ms L J Park, M S McKenna & J & K (Mgr: Mrs Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 7:1-2-2 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
K M Farrell)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 M Cartwright 580 1 $3.10 Fundraiser 59.5kg 1.00L 1:10.63 1 1
70f10 MORN Sun1Nov20 1200m BM70 Good3  Z Spain 56.0 10 $3.90 Comte 58.5kg 2.20L 1:11.85 2 2
70f14 FLEM Sat4Jul20  1400m RIVETTE FINAL Soft6 T Stockdale 56.0 3 $21 Cordilla 56.0kg 455 1:24.77 5 4
20f10 CAUL Sat27Jun20 1200m 3YF HCP Softb T Stockdale 560 7 $6 Felicia 56.0kg 3.75L 1:11.1 3 3
20f10 BEND Sun21lJun20 1400m 3YF BM64 Soft7 W Price 60.0 4 $9.50 Diaquin 60.5kg 0.10L 1:27.43 6 8

LY . ]
" n HUM MALONG Trainer John McArdle Barrier 5

Jockey Jamie Mott 58.0kg Prizemoney $55,530
iy 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-100

Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Humma Mumma

gﬁgresrizdmgf (ON? Srt-(:stk Clayton), Redgum 2018 (Mgr: B J Clayton), Two Career 8.1-3-4 12 Mths 71-2-3  1stUp40-3-1  2nd Up 21-0-1

Bays Farm (Mggr: FR Ferris),%k Dyson, C T'Dyso%, SW Dyson,gk M Chan, J [5eb0no, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-3-2 Heavy 2:1-0-1

J Debono, E R Eddings, A Fethers, D W Krew & C G Wheeler Jockey 81-3-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy Cap, Lime Diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 ) Mott 58.0 5 $8.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 9.90L 1:10.63 9 11
30f10 MORN Sun1Nov20 1000m BM64 Good3 J Mott 58.0 7 $4.40 Sophia's Choice 60.5kg 1.45L 59.24 7 6
30f9 MORN Mon 190ct20 1000m BM58 Soft5  J Mott 61.0 4 $2.80F Our Musketeer 61.5kg 0.30L 59.38 5 3
1of11 MORN Thu80ct20 1000m F&M BM64 Heavy9 ) Mott 580 2 $8 Hummalong 58.0kg 0.20L 1:00.15 6 4
20f10 CRAN Sun13Sep20 1000m F&M MDN-SW Soft7  J Mott 580 8 $1.90F1V(\)/glg Cherry Road 55.5kg 0.20L 32

Jockey Jordan Childs 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,550

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-14
Sire Zebedee Dam Chinese Whispers

Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners A Kay, Ms L McLean, J Clarke, Mrs L Clarke, Mrs A Jones, M Sadler, A

»i M R CAUSEWAY Trainer Clinton McDonald Barrier 3

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Blackshaw, R Bowen, S McEwan, The Mates (Mgr: T Parker), Z M R Racing (Mgr: M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Bilney), Black Foot (Mgr: R Aivatoglou) & Port Pony Club (Mgr: Mrs T Kogler) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

golours Royal Blue, Red Seams, Red And White Flame Motif, White Sleeves And

ap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 J Childs 58.0 3 $41.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 6.95L 1:10.63 4 5
80f 10 KYNE Tue 22Sep20 1200m BM58 Heavy8 W Price 61.5 10  $11 Southern Turf 62.5kg 10.95L 1:15.05 g8 3
80of8 THEV  Fri 14Feb20  1600m 3Y BM64 Good4 D Oliver 58.5 3 $10 Hi Stranger 60.0kg 21.00L 1:37.31 1 2
10of9 GEEL  Sun26Jan20 1400m MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 57.0 2 $6.50 Mr Causeway 57.0kg 2.00L 1:25.6 2 2
50f12 GEEL Thu9Jan20  1440m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Oliver 58.0 2 $14 Kiezer 58.0kg 3.05L 1:26.55 4 3

'. | MY LITTLE OLIVER Trainer David Noonan Barrier 11

b & b Jockey Ben Allen 58.0kg Prizemoney $70,215
£ 407 Tyear old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 11-39
WAl % Sire Wanted Dam Finishing School
gﬁﬁgfs’ s & SSnT|Ittl? %) Westhrook Carer182-32 12 Mths 100-1-2 1stUp41-10  2nd Up 40-1-1
Colours White, Pink Diamond, White Sleeves With Pink Diamonds, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 911-1-0 Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 31-0-1
With Pink Diamond Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 B Allen 58.0 11 $20.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 7.15L 1:10.63 1 8
30f10 TRAR Sat310ct20 1100m BM64 Soft5  BAllen 580 1  $3F Twist Of Fury 56.0kg 7.75L 1:04.36 4 3
20f12 MORN Mon 190ct20 1200m BM58 Soft5 B Allen 61.0 12 $13 Rushford 59.5kg 0.75L 1:12.41 5 3
80of9 PAKE Thu19Mar20 1400m BM64 Good4 B Allen 590 8  $18 Vongole 62.0kg 9.50L 1:24.88 8§ 8
70f15 FLEM Wed 4Mar20 1600m BM64 Good4 M Poy 59.5 7 $31Tea Tales 57.5kg 4.45L 1:36.78 7 10
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, OURCONI Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Nolen 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,605
A 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33
Sire Nicconi Dam Mary's Grace
gwrelgfsr I|DV|Ar IL:)Z?r]rizr;heen Group (Mgr: B R Denys), D A Kearney, A J Career 3.1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 ~ 1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
McGrath, W A Smith, C D Wilkie & M Wilkie ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 L Nolen 57.5 9 $11.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 6.75L 1:10.63 7 7
60f10 KILM  Sun 180ct20 1200m BM64 Soft5 ) Mott 56.5 3 $3.60 Snows Bro 60.0kg 4.00L 1:12.16 2 2
10f10 BALL  Mon 18May20 1200m MDN-SW Synth B Egan 570 1 $4.20 Ourconi57.0kg 425L 1:13.38 4 4
80f12 BET3  Mon4May20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 B Egan 58.0 10 $4.80 Immortal Love 58.0kg 5.75L 1:07.28 10 10
'.-' Trainer Amy & Ash Yargi Barrier 13
' STRATEGIST Jockey Michael Dee 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,140
“b 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-50
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Baby Corn

Breeder Whitby Bloodstock _ _ Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Yargi Racing, P Lawrence, Ms K Dorsett, D C Smith, M D Smith, Mrs R

Ryalls, G T Lewis, B Rawding, C W Pearce, F M Hempel, J R Date, P H Smith, M W Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Ridgway & M G Whitney, WeloveRacing Syndicate (Mgr: B Bowker), Nodaroca Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: D J Smith) & Naps Racing (Mgr: J Bray)

Colours Light Blue And Black Stripes, Maroon Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 M Dee 57.5 13 $16.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 2.25L 1:10.63 2 2
10of8 MORN Sun1Nov20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Dee 580 8 $5 Strategist 58.0kg 0.10L 59.96 33
110of 11 KENS  Wed 20May20 1100m 2Y MDN Soft A Adkins 56.5 4 $31 Tommy Gold 58.0kg 9.40L 1:04.24 5 3
60of 10 KEMB Thu7May20 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 A Layt 570 5 $9 Andermatt 57.0kg 2.80L 57.4 6 7
40f9 RAND Tue21Apr20 736m 2YC&G-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Coat Of Arms n/a 1.50L 43.28
PRUSSIAN DREAM Trainer Peter White Barrier 10
Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $79,595
w6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-25
. m==. Sire King of Prussia Dam Rainhill
gﬁ:gssrmrwilyg I\S/Itgx:c?r:gn Mrs E J Macpherson & Ms K M Giles Career 36:2-3-4 12 Mths 31.2-3-3 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours White, Red Chevrons, White Cap, Red Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-2-4  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 12:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 M Walker 56.0 10 $21.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 10.40L 1:10.63 6 6
40f10 MORN SunINov20 1000m BM64 Good3 M Walker 56.0 1  $21 Sophia's Choice 60.5kg 1.95L 59.24 9 9
50f11 MORN Mon 190ct20 1200m BM58 Soft5 N Callow 58.0 3 $31 Pride Of Jenni 57.5kg 4.50L 1:11.76 8 7
50f11 BET3  Sun40ct20 1000m 0 - 58 Good3  C Douglas 60.0 7 $6.50 Tsar Star 61.5kg 3.55L 58.87 g8 10
80f12 MORN Sun 27Sep20 1000m BM70 Heavy8 M Walker 560 1  $31 Sebrakate 60.5kg 2.00L 1:00.5 7 6
;‘ 15 KAPH IT Trainer Monica Cid Barrier 2
Jockey Celine Gaudray 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,255
‘%'. 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-35
Sire Kaphero Dam Free Hit
Sﬁﬁﬂf!mfaic'ieﬁ?f%”m ey 6 M oot 8.0 € et Career 201-3-3 12 Mths 11:0-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Checks, Halved Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2 Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3  C Gaudray 56.0  2$201.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 13.25L 1:10.63 13 13
110f12 MORN Tue 31Mar20 1000m BM58 Good3 BThompson 595 2 $26 Red Maestro 62.5kg 10.10L 59.05 9 9
40f8 BALN Sun8Mar20 1200m PIC-TRPY Good4 T Johnson 67.5 2 $4.40 Sebring Star 63.0kg 2.40L 1:14.53
10 of 10 YARR  Sat 8Feb20  1009m 0 - 58 Good4 D Stackhouse  59.5 6  $15 La Maestra 58.0kg 10.45L 57.68 7 7
80f9 MORN Fri24Jan20  1000m BM58 Soft5  J Noonan 600 9  $14 Dratini59.0kg 7.55L 58.7 9 9
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: Trainer Monica Cid Barrier 6
16 FRED s A GOER Jockey Chris Caserta 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,500
(Veel 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 8-15

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Miss Jago
Breeder Mr S Cirillo 1.0, 0-0. 1.0~ 0-0-
Owners R Francis & Miss L M Cid E."’"eeor_ (}36100 ! éz Nc'ltg_sllg'g 00 :stﬂU5p'04.0110 ! ﬁ"d Uplf‘(')OOOOO
Colours White And Navy Blue Checks, Halved Sleeves And Cap frim B:0-0- 00d /.10 oft >4 cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 MORN Wed 18Nov20 1200m Bm64 Good3 C Caserta 56.0 6 $91.00 Fundraiser 59.5kg 10.50L 1:10.63 12 12
10 of 10 PAKE  Thu 5Nov20 1200m BM58 Soft6  J Bowditch 575 8 $611T1P)1e3 8Great Bratski 58.5kg 12.40L 6 10
70f7 MORN Thu80ct20 1200m CL1 Heaw8 N Callow 570 6 $311T1a3687Tat Harmony 53.5kg 15.25L 75
12 0f 12 MORN Tue 31Mar20 1000m BM58 Good3 M Allen 505 4 $21Red Maestro 625k 11101 5905 10 1
10 of 10 PAKE  Thu 5Mar20 1200m BM64 Soft7 N Punch 56.0 5  $61 Rock Tycoon 60.0kg 17.95L 1:15.01 9 10
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